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CITY O F REFU G E D RU G  AN D 
R EH A BILITATIO N CEN TER , IN C , 

FIN A N CIA L R EPO R T 

For lhc Y ear E nded O ctober 31, 1997 

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public 
docum ent. A copy of the report has been subm itted to 
the entity and other appropriate public officials. The 
report is available for public inspection at the Baton 
Rouge office of the Legislative Au'gitor a~)d

, w here 
appropriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court. 

Retease Date
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A CCO UNTANT'S CO M H I,ATION REPO RT 

3"0 the Board of I)irectnrs of 
City of Refuge D rug and R ehabilitation CeM er, Inc. 
Ken:mr, Louisiana 

W c haw  com piled the accom pmlying statelnent of finmmiM position of City of Refuge Drug and 
Rehabilitation (.'enter, Inc. (a nonprofit "Organization") as of October 31, 1997, and the related 
statem ents of activities mad of functional expenses for the year then ended, in accordance wilh 
Statelnenls on StaaM ards fOl A ccounting and Review Services issued by the A m erican hlstitute of 
Certified Public Accountants. 

A com pilation is lim ited to presenthag in tim form of finan cial statem ents infonnation that is the 
representation of m anagem ent. W e have not audited or review ed the aecom pm,ying fi:~ancial 
statem ents mid, accordingly, do not express an opinion or ally other forth of assttrance Oil them . 

M anagem ept has ek:ctcd to om it substan tially all of tim disclosures mad tbe statem e,A of cash flow s 
required by gene:rally accepted acc ounting principles. ]f the om itted disclosures an d statem ent of 
cash flows were included in the finan cial statem ents, they m ight influence the user's conclusions 
about the Organization's financial position, results of operations, mad cash flows. Accordingly, 
Ihcse financial statem ents arc not designed for those w ho are not informed about such m atters. 

October 26, 1999 



CITY O F R EFUG E DR UG A N D REIIA BII,ITATIO N CENTER , IN (;. 

STA TEM EN T O F FINA N CIA L PO SITIO N 

For" tire Y ear Ended O ctober 31, 1997 

Current A ssets: 

Cash and cash equivalents 

Total Cun enI A ssets 

Properly and Equipm ent 

A SSFT['S 

Building and equipm enl, net of accum ulated depreciation 

Total A ssets. 

Current I,iabilities: 

M ortgage payable 

Total Current 1,iabilities 

Long Term Liabilities 

LIABILITIES AN D N ET A SSETS 

M orlpagc payable, net of cmxent portion 

N et A ssets: 

Unrestricted 

Total Net A ssets 

Total Liabililies and N et Assets 

See accountant's com pilation report 

$ 5,612 

5,612 

32,195 

$ 37,807 

$ 1,224 

1,224 

21,675 

22,899 

14,908 

14,908 

$ 37,807 



CIT Y O F R I,;FUG E DR UG A ND R EH A IIII,ITA TIO N CEN TER, INC 
STATF.M ENT O F A CTIV ITIES 

For lhe Y ear Ended O ctober 31, 1997 

U nreslricted N et A ssets: 

Revenue and Support 

G ranls 

Program Rcvcllzle 

D onations 

Tolal U nrestricted Revenue and Suppol~ 

Expenses: 

Program Services 

M anagem ent and General 

Total ExF,enses 

DECREA SE IN N ET ASSETS 

N ET A SSETS, Belginning of the Year 

N ET A SSETS, End of Year 

See accountant's com pilation report. 

$ 45,949 
5,160 

900 

~2,009 

42,553 

18,884 

61,437 

(9,428) 

24,336 

$ 14,908 



C IT Y O F R EFUG E D R UG A ND IIEIIAIIII,ITA TIO N CENTER, INC. 

STATEM ENT O F FUN CTIO NAl, EX PENSES 

For ~lie Yea" Ended O eiober 31, 1997 

Utilltics 

Sheher/H ousing 
Program Expense 

M ortgage Interest 

Gran: Expense 

Rental Expense 
D epreciation Expense 

Insurance 

Office Supplies 
M iscclian,m us Festival Fees 

Autom obile Repairs 
ltousing Supplies and M aterials 

M iscellaneous Expense 
Program  O perating Expense - Other 

Transportation 

Professional Developm ent 

Festival lnst~rance 

Food 

Total Expenses 

See accountant's com pilation report 

ProgI all1 

S ekvice~ 

$ 12,221 
10,337 

9,091 

5,089 

d,O90 

8'16 

373 

368 

198 

$ 42,553 

M anagem enl 

and Co ggera! 

$ 

6,626 

3,386 

2,826 

2,154 

1,542 

1,130 

625 

332 

263 

$ I g,884 

Tolal 

~ ens~  

$ 12,221 
10,337 

9,091 

6,626 

5,089 

4,000 

3,386 

2,826 

2,154 

1.5~2 

1,130 

876 

625 

373 

368 

332 

263 

19g 

$ 61,437 


