PHE COPY DO NOT SEND OUT

Oxeros necessary copies from this copy and PLACE BACK in Philip LEGISLATIVED LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR 00 APR 20 AM 8: 54

## CITY OF REFUGE DRUG AND REHABILITATION CENTER, INC.

#### FINANCIAL REPORT

For the Year Ended October 31, 1997

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the entity and other appropriate public officials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where appropriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court.

Release Date \_\_\_\_\_ APR 2 6 2000

. . .

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT	1
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	
Statement of Financial Position	2
Statement of Activities	3
Statement of Functional Expenses	4



### CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS CONSULTANTS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

3501 N. Causeway Blvd. • Suite 810 • P.O. Box 6952 • Metairie, LA 70009 Phone (504) 837-9116 • Fax (504) 837-0123 • E-mail rebowe@rebowe.com

#### ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

To the Board of Directors of City of Refuge Drug and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Kenner, Louisiana

We have compiled the accompanying statement of financial position of City of Refuge Drug and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (a nonprofit "Organization") as of October 31, 1997, and the related statements of activities and of functional expenses for the year then ended, in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements information that is the representation of management. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assurance on them.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows required by generally accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures and statement of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Organization's financial position, results of operations, and cash flows. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Rebowe & Company

October 26, 1999

## CITY OF REFUGE DRUG AND REHABILITATION CENTER, INC. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION For the Year Ended October 31, 1997

#### **ASSETS**

Current Assets:					
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 5,612				
Total Current Assets	5,612				
Property and Equipment:					
Building and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation	32,195				
Total Assets	\$ 37,807				
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS					
Current Liabilities:					
Mortgage payable	\$ 1,224				
Total Current Liabilities	1,224				
Long Term Liabilities					
Mortgage payable, net of current portion	21,675				
Total Liabilities	22,899				
Net Assets:					
Unrestricted	14,908				
Total Net Assets	14,908				
Total Liabilities and Net Assets	\$ 37,807				

See accountant's compilation report.

# CITY OF REFUGE DRUG AND REHABILITATION CENTER, INC. STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES For the Year Ended October 31, 1997

Unrestricted Net Assets:	
Revenue and Support:	
Grants	\$ 45,949
Program Revenue	5,160
Donations	900
Total Unrestricted Revenue and Support	52,009
Expenses:	
Program Services	42,553
Management and General	18,884
Total Expenses	61,437
DECREASE IN NET ASSETS	(9,428)
NET ASSETS, Beginning of the Year	24,336
NET ASSETS, End of Year	\$ 14,908

See accountant's compilation report.

### CITY OF REFUGE DRUG AND REHABILITATION CENTER, INC. STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

For the Year Ended October 31, 1997

	Program Services		Management and General		Total <u>Expenses</u>	
Utilities	\$	12,221	\$	_	\$ 12,221	
Shelter/Housing		10,337		<b>←</b>	10,337	
Program Expense		9,091		***	9,091	
Mortgage Interest		<b></b>	(	6,626	6,626	
Grant Expense		5,089		-	5,089	
Rental Expense		4,000		-	4,000	
Depreciation Expense		•••		3,386	3,386	
Insurance				2,826	2,826	
Office Supplies				2,154	2,154	
Miscelianeous Festival Fees				1,542	1,542	
Automobile Repairs				1,130	1,130	
Housing Supplies and Materials		876		-	876	
				625	625	
Miscellaneous Expense Program Operating Expense - Other		373			373	
		368		<b></b>	368	
Transportation  Devolution		-		332	332	
Professional Development		<b>-</b>		263	263	
Festival Insurance		198			198	
Food					<u></u>	
Total Expenses	\$	42,553	\$ 1	8,884	\$ 61,437	